

SUPR EME COUR T OF I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR ASHOK MENON

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23114/2008

SECR.,DEFENCE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.BABURAJ

Respondent(s)

Date: 10/07/2009 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad,Adv.

Mr. Prashant, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Jogy Scaria,Adv.

Mr. M.K. S. Menon, Adv.

Mr. Usha Nandini, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

The sole respondent has not filed counter affidavit.

List the matter before the Hon'ble Court.

aa

(Ashok Menon)  
Registrar