

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23114/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 04/12/2007 in WA No.2285/2004
of The HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

SECR., DEFENCE DEPARTMENT & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

K.BABURAJ

Respondent(s)

(for final disposal)

Date: 26/09/2011 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. PATNAIK

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG.
Mr. CVS Rao, Adv.
Mrrs. Anil Katiyar, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.
Mr. A.K. Srivastava, Adv.
Mr. R. Balasubramanian, Adv.
Mr. D.K. Thakur, Adv.
Mr. Karthik Ashok, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. MKS Menon, Adv.
Mr. Robin U.S., Adv.
Mr. Jogy Scaria, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List for final disposal on a non-miscellaneous day.

[SUMAN WADHWA]
COURT MASTER[M.S. NEGI]
COURT MASTER